

Ⓓ
ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6980/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 30/05/2008 in CWP No.
2494/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SHAKTI TRIVEDI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIRECTOR GEN.INDIAN COUNCIL OF AGR.RES.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 06/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Madan Sharma, Adv.
Dr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar Pandita, adv.
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Sharan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(J.P.Sharma)
Court Master